Imz%%%@%%m

CHINESE HIGH-END COMPUTERIZED SEWING MACHINE

HIKARI &

=14 F M

PARTS BOOK

HBH-1790D%”

FE A~ SL B ARANL

COMPUTER STRAIGHT BUTTON HOLING MACHINE



1 AL P eneneerssanentansesasancntessisnnnnateesasnsnnsentesssansataneesasanantessssnnsnnneesasnnnns 1
2 EPORAE R centansissnnnantetasannntansiiasnnantetasasnntttttsasannn et s nnnattaa s annaes snsnnans 3
3 RS - eerererrrerennctnitntattnatatitananitatne et ttetnsasatesasasesasnnanannnannanas 5
4 TRESE R -veveerrerernecnmncnatatnnntiniiamenesatesasiecctetssasesanesesanesasessesasesasannsanaes 7
5 FEBD, iEPAER --oeeeerrrerererrti ittt sttt st e e e s ne s s ee s na e 9
6 SHATIRBPAE R creverereesasancntanitsassnnmtnessssnnnansssasansataessssssnantesssssantaesasansnnneens 13
7 EBIERAE R - vereererenenmntatitaiittitananitinnetntantetaaitte s annsesa s sa s annnnnas 15
8 LRI ----rerererermrerettiiinte ittt tett et se st s s se s e e e e sne na nanas 19
Q P TJAE R eereerrereetnntnntintititititn st s s s s ss s s s s s a s a san s nn s nn s 23

10 EEISRAAE R -oorererrerecmminnianitetatenentisennasentetatene i sesneasann e eneasnnananaane 25

11 IRAEBRIER -oerververerrerersnsitinniitineie st tsssi st s s nsse e s e sa s s s s an s e nan ane 27

12 P eereereersesnennennnnnennennnnensnsesnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnssnsansnsnsnssnssnssnssnsansannes 29

13 2R AR P P oerevrorecernancnnnnninnannnennatinnannnensncnnsasnaasanssassnsasacsnsansanasacnas 31



CONTENTS

1 BOdY AeVICE.....ouiiieiieiii it e 1
2 Threading deViCe........ccovieiiiiiiiiiii s s e i naes 3
3 Upper shaft device.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiic s e 5
4 Lower shaft device.........coiiii i e 7
5 Presser foot, feeding device.........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 9
6 Needle bar rocking deViCe........c.coiiiiiiiiiiric e rr e n e nas 13
7 Upper trimming deVicCe.........ccciiiiiiiii v crcr e rre s s e nrnrnaeas 15
8 Lower thread trimming devicCe..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiii e 19
e B 0T 1 =Y o L= T - RN 23
10 Electric control box devicCe.........ccccviiiiiiiiiiii e 25
11 Operation SCreen deViCe........c.cviiiiiiiiiiiiiii i sr s s s rn s nas 27
(P N oo Y=Y o T [ 29
13 Wire rack device Parts.........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii s s ssss s s s s e s s nas 31

14 Special type Parts......cccciiiiiiii i eas 33



1. Pl4&2E W /Body device




1. 1% M /Body device

N | TS | B CHAERR NAME OF PARTS EBhicH
1 10706630 1 | E=A UPPER COVER A

2 01405100 18 | TFELIZETM5X10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10

3 10706640 1 | k=B UPPER COVER B

4 10712080 1 |[5EA BACK COVER A

5 13100660 2 |HREIES8 RUBBER STOPPER 8

6 10814800 1 |HBIESER BACK COVER B

7 01205060 2 |NAIERE (YEER) M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X6

8 10386570 1 |ARBYFF/RI9DBKKETOOF10 (540) |ROCKER SWITCH/R9DS8KKETOOF10 (540)

9 10707260 T k&AL E THREAD TAKE-UP PROTECTIVE COVER

10 01504105 1 |+ K257 () M4X10DA  [PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10DA

11 13100360 1 |BEE15.5 RUBBER STOPPER 15.5

12| 10742180 | 2 | +FIAKEBURFISTIXI0 CROSS COUNTERSUNK HEAD ~SCREWS ST3X10
13 10707270 1 B5%EE COVER BRACKET

14 13100680 1 |BEE17 RUBBER STOPPER 17

15 13100200 1 |BAiPIREER PROTECTIVE PLATE FIXING PLATE

17 10692550 1 |EER REAR COVER

18 13100300 2 |#BEZE10.5 RUBBER STOPPER 1.5

19 | 13100840 1 | RUERHR FAN PROTECTION yet

20 10692540 1 |ER SIDE COVER

21 13100240 1 |#BEES.5 RUBBER STOPPER 5.5

22 10706660 1 |BURE FRONT PANEL

23 01405100 3 | TFELIZEIMEX10 A PHILLIPS SCREW M5X10

24 10750700 1 |BEFRE EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH LINE

25 10708120 1 |BEER EMERGENCY STOP COVER

26 10707290 1 | REERRER EMERGENCY STOP COVER MOUNTING PLATE
27 10712100 1 (MEF SIDE COVER

28 01404051 1 |—+424T (ZE) SM4.34X5 |ONE PHILLIPS SCREW SM4.34X5

29 13100160 1 |pERsiR ROTARY HOOK PROTECTIVE PLATE

30 13100140 1 HEREESR TUBING HOLDER

31 01204085 1 |A7FRIZEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

32 13100180 1 | TR THREAD ING LABEL

33 00403250 1 [4ZEM3 NUT M3

34 01203140 1 |HARAEE (JEER) M3Xx14 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M3X14

35 10705040 1 1790 XL 1790 NEW CHASSIS

36 01204085 2 |H7AZEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

37 | 01204080 | 2 PIZNFAFEISCARETMAXS HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT HEAD SCREW MAX8
38 | 13100340 | 1 |BREZFEI2S RUBBER STOPPER 12.5

39 13100190 1 |HER SPRING LEAF

40 10772820 1 R FAN

41 02000081 4 |S2E (PEER) M3 NUT (NICKEL PLATED) M3

42 01203140 4 |ANAEIZE (HEIR) M3X14 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M3X14

43 13100170 1 | BEREE R GUARD PLATE FIXED PLATE SHAFT

44 10794850 1 | FRRER SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE

45 | 01104080 | 2 | —FILKERETMAX8. 7 SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X8. 7
46 | 02000045 | 1 | TFEATIEERIRST (RE) SLOTTED NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SCREW
47 10809980 1 |BERIPE RUBBER SHEATH

48 00705125 9 | T+FHELERFTIMEX12 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X12




2. 5FER %M /Threading device




2. 2% 3% M /Threading device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 01405100 1 | TFESAEETM5X10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10
2 10707390 1 | hRikER SMALL THREAD CLAMP

3 02000043 3 | —FFLIZETMAX10 SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10
4 10707380 1 |9ET] THREAD CUTTER

5 10776180 1 |1790DS%% 422 1790DS WINDER

6 13104070 1 | ELAREETM4 SET SCREW M4

7 10668890 1 R ZR TIE ROD BRACKET

8 00806060 1 | IEEIEETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

9 15202450 1 B GUIDES

10 13100420 1| SkAIEHIAH TENSION CONTROL COMPONENTS

11 10669240 1 | EEkSAG TIGHTER ASSEMBLY

12 10772580 1 |BRERRRNES DISCONNECTION SENSOR

13 15204180 1 |RERR NYLON GASKET

14 01904085 1 | —FFLARETM4XS SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8
15 13100700 1 T THREAD HOOK

16 13100970 1 | 5EiE WIRE TROUGH

17 10752070 1 |LEDXT LED LIGHTS

18 13100830 (L3523 IRON CLAMP

19 01204060 2 | ARFAIEENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

20 00604001 1 |EBEREY SPRING WASHER 4

21 13100140 2 |HEEER TUBING HOLDER

22 10669210 1 | FE COLLAR

23 10668880 1 | RiFF TIE ROD

24 01205080 3 | AAIZEHEN5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

25 00705080 1 | TFELAEETM5XS PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8
26 10772870 1 | LK CLAMPING SOLENOID

27 10101940 1 |F&SE THREAD GUIDE

28 13100720 1 | HESEA THREAD GUIDE A

29 00705080 1 | TFELIZEETN5X8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8
30 13100710 1 | &S mEB THREAD GUIDE B

31 | 00705080 | 1 | FFEKIRETNOXS PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8
32 | 13104280 | 1 |RECHEMNRST (SEIR) SLOW WIRE HOOK POSITIONING SCREW
33 01304071 1 S RAEREMAXT HEXAGON BOLT M4X7

34 10001002 1 [4REM2 NUT M2

35 01206100 1 |H7SREZFEN6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10




3. 33 W /Upper shaft device




3. F3i¥ M /Upper shaft device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 13101080 1 | LREZRAH UPPER SYNCHRONIZATION WHEEL ASSEMBLY
2 10669140 1 | BkeRABH THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY

3 13104300 1 | EEIZTEE HANGING SPRING SCREW BLACK
4 13101180 1 |FEEERE ADJUSTING SPRING

5 13101170 1 | EEH HANGING BOLT

6 00410081 1 EEEEMO NUT BLACK M10

7 13101140 1 | RER TENSION WHEEL MOUNTING PLATE
8 13104290 1 |HAHRETINRA AXIAL SCREW OUTER HEXAGON

9 13101160 1 |BE WASHER

10 00806060 2 | PIEEIEETMOX6 SET SCREW MéXé

11 01206251 1 | ANAER (BE|) Mex25 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT (BLACK) M6X25
12 13101150 1 |kBE TENSION WHEEL

13 00163000 2 |HHE6300 BEARING 6300

14 01210420 1 RS AIZHEMI0X42. 5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X42.5
15 00203370 2 |FLA#EREC3s RETAINING RING FOR HOLE €35
16 13101030 1 |BKiheER COUPL ING

17 00806081 4 |HEEIZETM6X8 SET SCREW M6X8

18 00806060 4 |HEEIZFTM6X6 SET SCREW MéX6

19 02000189 1 | —FIRETEA SLOTTED SCREW BLACK

20 13101010 1 |§HFTERA NEEDLE BAR CRANK

21 00808161 1 |HEEIZETM8X16 INTERNAL SET SCREW M8X16

22 10741260 1 |EHEN SPINDLE MOTOR

23 01205201 4 | HNAIZEN5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20
24 13101000 1 |5R&Re REEL

25 00162040 1 |3HEE6204 BEARING SLEEVE 6204

26 00805081 2 | AEEIZETM5X8 SET SCREW M5X8

27 13101060 1 | k3 UPPER AXIS

28 | 13101130 1 |EZH810-36T-20 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 810-3GT-20
29 00506161 1 |FEBES. 7TX17.6X2 FLAT WASHER 6.7X17.6X2

30 01306141 1 |SNISAIRREMOX16 HEXAGON BOLT M6X16

31 13100990 1 |BREIEE BEARING FIXING SLEEVE

32 00163041 1 | §h7&6304DU BEARING 6304DU




4. T3k M /Lower shaft device




4. T3 M /Lower shaft device

N | TS | B =5 NAME OF PARTS EBhcH
1 00106901 2 4690 BEARING 690

2 00160001 2 |HH7&6000V BEARING 6000V

3 | 00162020 1 |§h%6202 BEARING 6202

4 02000135 1 |4H7&6202DDUNR BEARING 6202DDUNR

5 13101200 1 [ HEREEE BEARING FIXING SLEEVE

6 13101210 2 |HEREEE BEARING FIXING SLEEVE

7 00203270 2 |FLA#EECc27 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE €27

8 00806401 4 |NEEIZFTSM6. 35X40 INTERNAL SET SCREW SM6. 35X40

9 13101230 1 | THBEHE LOWER AXLE FRONT BUSHING

10 | 13101240 1 |EREEEEN ROTARY HOOK CONNECTING SLEEVE ASSEMBLY
11 13101250 1 | PRI TRH MIDDLE SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL SHAFT
12 13101160 1 |BE WASHER

13 13101280 1 | BERR (1790K) ROTARY SHUTTLE (1790K)

13 13101260 1 |BEHR (17908) ROTARY SHUTTLE (1790S)

14 13101270 1 | FRAEH HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY

15 00806060 9 |NEEIZETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

16 00806060 1 | PIEEIEETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

17 13101290 1 | THEHE LOWER AXLE REAR BUSHING

18 | 13101300 1 |hEIFFER MIDDLE TIMING BELT WHEEL

19 13101310 1 | TRSHLEH LOWER SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY ASSEMBLY
20 13101320 1 & BUSHING

21 00520010 1 | REEE WASHER BLACK

22 13101330 1 | AT ADJUSTMENT LEVER

23 02000082 1 |ARIEEEE ADJUSTING NUT BLACK

24 02000190 1 | ERREETIZITER ROTARY HOOK FLOW ADJUSTMENT SCREW
25 13101340 1 |hEs LINOLEUM

26 13101350 | 0.25 |3HE3X250 (BAfiI: m) TUBING 3X250 (UNIT: M)

27 13101360 1 |k 0IL LINE

28 13101370 1B BOBBIN

29 13101380 1 |BE BOBBIN CASE

30 13101390 1 [HEIEHIR FUEL CONTROL FRAME

31 13101400 1 |hEs LINOLEUM

32 00805050 2 |HEEIZETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5

33 13101360 1 |k 0IL LINE




%B %M /Presser foot, feeding device

5. B




5. KM, XB %M/ Presser foot, feeding device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 10736730 1 BB FEEDING MOTOR

2 10772620 1 | IETRRRIER FEED SENSOR

3 13101430 2 |EREBA SEALING GASKET

4 13101440 2 |EER FIXED PLATE

5 13101450 1 ERSEEEER FEEDING STEPPER MOTOR FIXING FRAME
6 13101460 1 EMEIESHREN SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL BEFORE FEEDING
7 | 13101470 | 1 |EREIREID AN SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL BEFORE FEEDING
8 | 13101480 | 1 |ERIAEIREISAEH SYNCHRONOUS AXLE BEFORE FEEDING

9 13101490 1 |EER FIXED PLATE

10 13101500 1 | ZRH BRACKET SHAFT

11 13101510 1 | BEEZESEH FEEDING BRACKET GUIDE SHAFT

12 16300810 2 |FL#3X100 CABLE TIE 3X100

13 13101520 1 B FEEDING BRACKET

14 02000129 3 |dhEEhE 10 AXIAL BEARING 10

15 13101880 1 |[EBNZE1790K PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1790K

15 13101900 1 |ERLEH1790S PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1790S

16 13101530 1 |$EE RETAINING RING

17 00805050 2 | EEIEETMSX5 SET SCREW M5X5

18 13101540 1 | ERMR FEEDING PLATE

19 01503080 1 | +FELIZETM3X8DA PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M3X8DA

20 01204060 2 | ARFIEENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

21 02000018 2 |H7ALZEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

22 01204101 4 | RNAIZFEMAX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

23 01206100 3 |NAIEFEMEX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10

24 01206185 1 RI75 B IZFEMOX18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX18

25 00805050 3 |AEEEETM5X5 SET SCREW M5X5

26 00806060 2 | HETIEETMOX6 SET SCREW MéXé

27 13101550 1 |El&4708-3GT-15 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 708-3GT-15

28 01904050 4 | —FFLAZFEMAXS FLAT HEAD BOLT M4X5

29 13104110 1 | —FERMZET (ER) SLOTTED PRESSER FOOT SCREW

30 13101640 1 | [EBIAPERIAT PRESSER FOOT LIFTING ROD

31 13101850 1 | CONNECTING PIN

32 13104080 T |ERFAEIEENIRERET SN < AEE | PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PLATE SCREW
33 13101620 1 |EEFAPEIZEENR PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SWING PLATE
34 10736660 1 |ERIE PRESSER FOOT MOTOR

35 13104080 1 | EMFARHRENARIZSTINSAEE | PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PLATE SCREW
36 13101660 T R ERFGAE S PRESSER FOOT LIFTING AND HOLDING TOOTH
37 | 13101670 | 1 | [ERAEHLZEARAM PRESSER FOOT MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
38 01204121 4 A 75 FIZFEMAX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

39 00806050 4 |NEEIRFIM6X5 SET SCREW M6X5

40 00805050 1 | IEEIEETMSX5 SET SCREW M5X5

41 13101590 1 |EBIFAREISES PRESSER FOOT LIFTING GEAR S

42 00201050 1 |#4E E5 RETAINING RING E5

43 | 13101680 1 | RS R E E PRESSER FOOT HOLDER FIXED SHAFT
44 | 13101580 1 |ERSEERR PRESSER FOOT GUIDE CONNECTING BLOCK
45 13101690 1 |iB% PULLEY

46 13101700 1 |HWE BUSHING

47 00108050 1 | BEEDiAHE FEED MOTOR BEARING

48 13101720 1 |FEIPE PROTECTIVE SPRING

49 13101740 1 |ERITIERE PRESSER FOOT BAR CHUTE

50 | 13101750 | 1 |EMIRIEZERSEIR FEEDING GUIDE PLATE PRESSER FOOT
51 | 13101760 | 1 EMIFE PRESSER FOOT BAR SET

52 13101780 1 | ERAFHARES S PRESSER FOOT BAR LIFTING BRACKET
53 13101790 1 |ERIEh PRESSER FOOT SHAFT

54 13101800 1 B PULLEY BRACKET

55 13101810 1 |IB%H PULLEY SHAFT

56 00107091 2 | FREHHA NEEDLE BEARING

57 13104390 1 |ERATEHE PRESSER FOOT SHAFT SLEEVE

58 13101830 1 R PRESSER FOOT HOLDER

59 13101840 1 | EhEE CRANKSHAFT

10



%B %M /Presser foot, feeding device

11

5. B




5 FEB. XB M/ Presser foot, feeding device
. 33

NAME OF PARTS

ZMicH

NO =
60 13101910
61 01204085
62 01204165
63 02000044
64 01205101
65 01205121
66 00805061
67 13101870
68 13104090
69 00806060
70 13101600
71 01204121
72 01204085

N N A a a a N DMAMDNN @A a -

R R B LR

A 7< A iZHEN4x8
AI7S A IRHEN4X16
—FHRETM5X8
AI75 F SZFEM5X10
A 7< AR IZHEM5X12
P EYRETMEX6
BIZRAR
ERFAEIBNRIBET NN ARERE
P EEIZETMOX6
W

A 7< AR IZHEMAX12
A 7< A iZHEN4X8

SENSOR POSITIONING BOARD
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16
SLOTTED SCREW M5X8
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12
SET SCREW M5X6

TRIMMING BOARD

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SWING PLATE SCREW
SET SCREW M6X6

GEAR SHAFT

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8




6. §H#T#8=hE M /Needle bar rocking device

13




6. $t#FiB )3 M /Needle bar rocking device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 10666080 1 |§HFFHIEHEE 1790 CRANK

2| 13101920 | 1 |[JEREMEFTAMN PENDULUM SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
3 00504020 1 |BE4 WASHER 4

4 13100140 1 HEEESR TUBING HOLDER

5 13101930 2 |EREEA CONNECTING SHAFT A

6 13101970 1 |EHRER MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

7 13101990 1 EENLEREEEE MOTOR CONNECTION CRANK

8 10736630 1 |§HEEM NEEDLE PENDULUM MOTOR

9 13101950 1 |§HFFEEREhE NEEDLE BAR SWING CRANK

10 01204121 4  |HNAIEE (BE) MX12 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT (BLACK) M4X12
11 00805050 6 |PIEEIZETMSX5 SET SCREW M5X5

12 01206185 1 |RNFRIER M6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X18

13 00805050 2 | EEIZETMSXS SET SCREW M5X5

14 13102170 1 | EHEE PENDULUM SHAFT RETAINING RING

15 13102120 1 |1BETE PENDULUM SHAFT FRONT SLEEVE

16 13102130 1 IBHEE SWING SHAFT BACK SLEEVE

17 01204085 1 | ARAIZEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

18 02000037 4 | +FEIZETMAX10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10

19 10598130 1§ NEEDLE BAR

20 01206120 3 |NAIEFEMEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12

21 10780500 1 |#5TDPX5  11# MACHINE NEEDLE DPX5 11#

22 13102160 1 | E&S s UPPER THREAD GUIDE

23 01204060 1 | A7NFAREREN4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

24 10666070 1 |§HTIRE NEEDLE BAR HOOP

25 10666060 1 | §HFERR NEEDLE BAR SLIDER

26 10666050 1 BREE SLIDER GUIDE

27 02000046 1 | —FHRETM3X5 SLOTTED SCREW M3X5

28 02000044 2 | —FFLAEETM5XS SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X8

14



7. %% M /Upper trimming device

23

15




7. LM% %R /Up

per trimming device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 00201030 1 |44 E3 RETAINING RING E3

2 00201030 1 |$4E E3 RETAINING RING E3

3 16300810 1 |#LF3X100 CABLE TIE 3X100

4 13102260 1 | HLZRENRER THREAD TRIMMING MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
5 00405380 4 |4EEIM5 NUT M5

6 00504020 1 |BEA WASHER 4

7 01503105 1 |+FHERETM3X10 PHILLIPS SCREW M3X10

8 13104180 1 | —FEEREZZET SLOTTED FIXING PLATE CONNECTING SCREW
9 01204060 2 | ARFREREN4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

10 01204060 2 | ARFAEFENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

11 01904085 1 | —FFLARETM4XS SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8

12 02000018 4 |HNAIZEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

13 02000048 2 | —IFHRETMAX12 SLOTTED SCREW M4X12

14 01205060 2 | ARFAZRNSX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6

15 02000044 2 | —FHRFTM5X8 SLOTTED SCREW M5X8

16 01205080 2 | ARAIZEHEN5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

17 | 13102190 1 | FFEEMAN CUTTING CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

18 | 02000018 1 | ARAEEM4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MAX8

19 00805041 2 NETHEET (Bf) Msx4 SET SCREW (BLACK) M5X4

20 00805041 4 | RNEEIRETM5X4 SET SCREW M5X4

21 13104130 4 | —FEIEEESIRIZSTES®  |GUIDE ADJUSTMENT PLATE SCREW

22 13104140 1 | —FH&EEIZTER CONNECTION PLATE SCREW

23 13104150 3 |HERETER AXIAL SCREW BLACK

24 13102200 1 | SEREE GUIDE PLATE SPRING

25 13102210 1 | AREE IR CONNECTING PIN RETAINING RING

26 13102230 1 | BT Ee TRIMMING BRACKET

27 13102240 1 |ETIE SCISSORS RACK

28 13102580 1 | EsIZTIAH UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSEMBLY

29 13102270 2 |5 ROLLER

30 13104160 2 RFERZET ROLLER CONNECTION SCREW

31 13102490 2 |BEHSEhEET SLOW WIRE HOOK GUIDE CRANK ASSEMBLY
32 00404031 2 [ESEEM NUT BLACK M4

33 13102310 1 | FTEIORENAR R R DRIVE PLATE MOUNTING SEAT

34 13102320 1 EERT CONNECTING ROLLER

35 13102330 1 (RS RER SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE

36 13102340 1 |HE TORSION SPRING

37 13102350 1 | Bk ERiEIRM THREAD TRIMMING BRACKET CONNECTING SHAFT
38 13104170 2 | —FEAHARET SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SHAFT SCREW

39 13104280 1 | BLRHIENIIEET THREAD HOOK POSITIONING SCREW

40 13102360 1 |BLREIES SLOW LINE CONNECTING PIN

41 13102380 1 |BRIEER SLOW WIRE HOOK CONNECTING PLATE

42 13102390 1 |EB&HIRENIR SLOW WIRE HOOK DRIVE PLATE

43 | 13102400 | 1 |BSVIEREER SCISSORS ADVANCE AND RETREAT FIXED PLATE
44 13102410 1 R ROLLER

45 13102420 1 REH ROLLER

46 10736740 1 |BIZEEHL THREAD TRIMMING MOTOR

47 10772590 1 | LBIRRRIEE UPPER SHEAR SENSOR

48 13102450 1 | FFEIIRENAR A CUTTING DRIVE PLATE ASSEMBLY

49 13102470 1 |S&kOEeAH THREAD TRIMMING CAM ASSEMBLY

50 13102480 1 |BLREEERE SLOW WIRE HOOK CONNECTING CRANK ASSEMBLY
51 13102280 1 |EIEHIR S MR GUIDE PLATE

52 13102500 1 |H&EEEA Y THREAD TRIMMING CONNECTING CRANK
53 00504101 1 | REEG4.3X12X1 WASHER BLACK 4.3X12X1

54 13102510 1 | BRAIAR LIMIT PLATE

55 01204060 2 | ARFAIEENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

56 13102300 1 |BIREIEIR TRIMMING CONNECTION BOARD

57 00405380 1 [4REM5 NUT M5

58 01204060 1 |7 FREREN4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

59 02000047 1 |—FERETMAX6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6

60 01205080 1 | A7RAIZHEN5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

16



7. %% M /Upper trimming device

17




7. LM% %R /Up

per trimming device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
61 13102520 1 | EHSEH PRESSER FOOT GUIDE SHAFT

62 13102530 1 EER CONNECTING PLATE

63 13102540 1 % SLOW WIRE HOOK

64 13102550 1 |ELRENEH SLOW THREAD HOOK SHAFT

65 13102560 1 |HE SPRING

66 13102410 1B ROLLER

67 13102420 1 REH ROLLER

68 01205121 3 | AAIZEENSX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

69 13102570 1 |BLRUENHE SLOW WIRE HOOK RETURN SPRING

18



19

8. THW4 % M/Lower thread trimming device




8. THW4 % M/Lower thread trimming device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 13104080 1 |ERAPIZEIIRIRST SN N AE® | PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SWING PLATE SCREW
2 13102590 1 |BR&&ORE N BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMING CAM ASSEMBLY
3 13102600 1 | BHREEMAN BOTTOM THREAD CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
4 13102610 1 |BIREEAT CUT THE BOTTOM LINE CONNECTING ROD
5 13102620 1 |IREHENRER BOTTOM THREAD MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
6 13102630 1 | HRESEihRE S SHEAR BOTTOM KNOT GUIDE CRANK ASSEMBLY
7 13102640 1 | HTIETHIR SCISSORS ADJUSTMENT PLATE

8 13102650 1 | BR&SEMEER GUIDE CRANK CONNECTING ROD

9 13102660 1 RO ECCENTRIC PIN

10 00404031 2 |EREEM NUT BLACK M4

11 00405380 2 [YEEM5 NUT M5

12 10736750 1 | BT BOTTOM TRIMMING MOTOR

13 01503100 1 | +FELHERHFIEETM3X10DB CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW WITH WASHER M3X10
14 01204060 2 |AEIEENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MAX6

15 02000018 4 |HNAIZEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

16 00805041 2 EEEETM5X4 SET SCREW M5X4

17 01304071 1 SN IR FEMAXT HEXAGON BOLT M4X7

18 13102690 1 |ERSBERER SENSOR MOUNT ING PLATE

19 10772600 1 | ERRRER DOWN CUT SENSOR

20 13104190 2 EIiRETER AXIAL SCREW BLACK

21 13102700 1 |IEThEH STOP PIN

22 13102270 2 |FH ROLLER

23 13104160 2 | BFEEET ROLLER CONNECTION SCREW

24 13104200 1 HAETER AXIAL SCREW BLACK

25 02000047 2 |—FIRETMAX6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6

26 00504020 2 |BEe WASHER 4

27 13102730 1 §HRBH (1790K) NEEDLE PLATE ASSEMBLY (1790K)

27 13102740 1 §HHREEH (17908) NEEDLE PLATE ASSEMBLY (1790S)

28 13102870 1 |FREERR ADAPTER BOARD

29 | 02000002 1 | TFIRKARETMIXS CROSS COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M3X5
30 10103120 1 |k (3/16) WIRE CLAMP (3/16)

31 | 13102820 | 1 [HERER OIL TANK MOUNTING PLATE

32 16300810 1 |#¥L73X100 (@) CABLE TIE 3X100 (BLACK)

33 01204060 3 |HNARERE (PEER) MAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X6

34 00504030 3 |FEES4 FLAT WASHER S4

35 00604000 1 |SREERE2-4 SPRING WASHER 2-4

36 00504010 1 | REEMN FLAT WASHER M4

37 00504030 2 EREs FLAT WASHER S4

38 01204085 1 |A7NARZEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

39 01403030 1 | —+F4RETM3X3 ONE PHILLIPS SCREW M3X3

40 13102800 1 | REFRIR SAFETY SWITCH BOARD

41 02000050 4 | —FIEE] (BE) Mx4 SLOTTED SCREW (BLACK) M4X4

42 13104210 1 | IKAREET I A EXTENSION SCREW OUTER HEXAGON

43 13104190 1 EEETEE AXIAL SCREW BLACK

44 13104280 2 | BLRHIENINEET THREAD HOOK POSITIONING SCREW

45 13102700 1 LEZNEH STOP PIN

46 13102810 1 HEBEH OIL BOX ASSEMBLY

47 13102860 1 | HEEENR DOWNSHIFT TRANSMISSION BOARD

48 01204085 1 | ARAIZEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

49 13102830 1| LETR STOP PLATE

50 13104220 1| IKHRET EXTENSION SCREW

51 00504030 2 FRESs4 FLAT WASHER S4

52 13102750 1 | RHYLREREE DOWNSHIFTER SEAT

53 | 13102760 1| THE&RRERIR LOWER WIRE STOPPER CONNECTING PLATE
54 | 13102770 | 1 |BERRIE(IH ROTARY HOOK POSITIONING HOOK

55 | 13102780 1 |EAHRER POSITIONING HOOK MOUNTING PLATE

56 | 01403040 1 | —+FERETM3X4 ONE PHILLIPS SCREW M3X4

57 01204060 1 |A7NFIEENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

58 02000049 2 | —IFERETM4X10 SLOTTED SCREW M4X10

59 02000047 1 |—FERETMAX6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6

20



8. THW4 % M/Lower thread trimming device

21



8. THZ¥ M /Lower thread trimming device

NO = ) EHEER NAME OF PARTS ZMicH
60 02000048 1 |—FERETMAX12 SLOTTED SCREW M4X12

61 01205120 3 | AAIEZEENSX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

62 13104200 3 |HIRETER AXIAL SCREW BLACK

63 13102790 1 | HE SPRING

64 13102840 1 | THtkss DOWNSH | FTER

65 13102850 1 AT DOWNSHIFT TRANSMISSION LEVER

66 00404031 1 |EREEM NUT BLACK M4




9. 1713 M /Cutter

26

device

23




9. 171 3% M /Cutter device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 01205161 4 |ANAIZHENSX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
2 10736720 1 |ETIEM CUTTER MOTOR

3 01204121 4 | HNAIZEN4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12
4 13103030 1 | HENRER MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

5 13103020 1 |EHRERE MOTOR MOUNT

6 01206140 2 |AIEE MoX14 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X14
7 00162010 1 |%#7%&620122 BEARING 620172

8 13102900 1 | JIFFRE TOOL HOLDER

9 00805050 3 | AEEIEETMSX5 SET SCREW M5X5

10 01205121 1 | A7NFAEHNSX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12
11 00805081 1 |NEEIEETM5X8 SET SCREW M5X8

12 00606000 2 |EBERE SPRING WASHER

13 13103120 1 | YITIIRENESF CUTTER DRIVE CONNECTING ROD
14 | 13101930 2 |EEEA CONNECTING SHAFT A

15 13103230 2 Bk 604722 BEARING 60477

16 00504030 1 | FHEEs4 FLAT WASHER S4

17 13103160 1 | XEH SUPPORT SHAFT

18 00506050 2 | FEEMS FLAT WASHER Mé

19 13103090 1 YT CUTTER BAR BRACKET

20 00805050 1 | EEIEETMSX5 SET SCREW M5X5

21 01205160 1 A 75 2 FEM5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
22 13103050 1 |J1R1/2 BLADE 1/2"

23 00504020 1 |BEe WASHER 4

24 02000047 1| —FHRETMAX6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6

25 13103250 1 | ZESER SUPPORT GUIDE PLATE

26 01204121 2 | ARAZEENX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12
27 13103100 1 |YI7IEHE UPPER BUSH OF CUTTER BAR
28 13103170 1 |PITIHTHE CUTTER BAR LOWER BUSH

29 13103060 1 Y115 CUTTER SHAFT

30 13103070 1 |YITIAFEE CUTTER BAR SEAT

31 01206121 1 | A7NFAZHEN6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12
32 13103180 1 | MITIRERE CUTTER MOUNT

33 00506080 2 | FEEMS FLAT WASHER Mé

24



10. B2 W /Electric control box device

25




10. B2 W /Electric control box device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 10003170 1 |1790DSERIZ4E 1790DS ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX
2 10744610 1 | BEESHREELZ FOOT PEDAL CABLE

3 10751970 1 | BRRIERERIEL SENSOR ADAPTER CABLE

4 10750780 1 |HiIREEIEZ POWER ADAPTER

5 10745890 1 | BESMREEIEL PEDAL ADAPTER CABLE

6 10752130 1 |HIRZ POWER CABLE

7 10752150 1 | REFRFEEL SAFETY SWITCH ADAPTER CABLE
8 10103380 1 | BSIRR IR PEDAL MOUNTING PLATE

9 02000157 3 |AKERET WOOD SCREWS

10 00705065 3 |+FELIZEIM5X6 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X6
1 10822940 1 |HhERA

26



11. 3R ¥EFE % M /Operation screen device

27




11. 4R %W /Operation screen device

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 10830750 1 | BHERE TOUCH SCREEN

2 10833550 1 RAFE MOUNT ING SEAT

3 10745880 1 |RIRBREEIRE TOUCH SCREEN CABLE

4 10744440 1 | RRREIELZ TOUCH SCREEN ADAPTER CABLE

28



12. B¢ /Appendi x

29




12. Bt /Appendi x

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 10103680 1 |MKE HOOD

2 10103530 1 [INERTF1.9X52 SMALL SCREWDRIVER 1.9X52

3 10103540 1 FF3. 4X70 SCREWDRIVER 3. 4X70

4 13101370 1B BOBBIN

5 10780500 4 |HEDPX5 11# MACHINE NEEDLE DPX5 11#

6 13103620 1 |HARBERF ALLEN WRENCH

7 10826970 1 |1790DSEH-F 1790DS PARTS MANUAL

9 10103670 7 |UFSFET10X20 U-SHAPED STAPLES 10X20

10 02000157 3 |[ESkAERETM4. 5X20

11| 10104000 (LI S MACHINE HEAD BLOTTING PAPER
12 13103650 1 hiFAEH () TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (LONG)

13 2J000180 1 |1790DSEEEN =R 1790DS AUXILIARY TABLE

14 13206100 1 BT TWEEZERS

15 10103790 1 [EEEEAO GREASE  INLET

16 10103480 1 HEAH OIL CAN COMPONENTS

17 01206100 6 |HNAEERE (PETR) M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT MéX10
18 13103680 1 |¥TIed CUTTER 1 INCH

19 10103780 1 R GREASE SHELL

20 10103490 1 SREELR OIL TANK COMPONENTS

21 13103690 1 |¥1715/8” CUTTER 5/8"

22 13103850 1 |BEEREHRA(1790) PACKING BOTTOM BLOCK A (1790)
23 13103860 1 |BEKREHB(1790) PACKING BOTTOM BLOCK B (1790)
24 131-39 1 |17903F BSRLAH 1790 GOGGLES ASSEMBLY

25 13100630 1 BB (ATFKE0 RUBBER HINGE (FOR K STYLE)

25 13100620 1 BEESEE (AFSF0 RUBBER HINGE (FOR S STYLE)

26 13100500 2 |EEER HINGE SHAFT

27 13100510 1 |SREEREEA HINGE SEAT A

28 13100520 1 |EEEREB HINGE SEAT B

29 13100490 1 |BREE HINGE SLEEVE

30 00406050 8 |INAIREMO*S HEX NUT M6*5

31 13100530 1 |BFEE OIL COVER

32 13103630 1 | EERHETS$ (1790K) TIMING ADJUSTMENT HOOK (1790K)
32 13103720 1 | ERHETS$ (17908) TIMING ADJUSTMENT HOOK (1790S)
33 13103730 1 171713/8” CUTTER 3/8"

34 10826980 1 |1790DS{E A B 1790DS INSTRUCTION MANUAL

35 10772880 1 |HBF HANDLE

36 10106250 1 |EIEARE POWER LABEL

37 2J000169 1 |1790DS;H 7L {4 1790DS OIL PAN ASSEMBLY

38 13103770 1 |HRAIRFEM3 ALLEN KEY M3

39 10103550 1 |#&F5.5X190 SCREWDRIVER 5. 5X190

40 13100450 1 |REEER BASE COVER

41 13103810 1 |k IEHE HEAD SUPPORT GOLUMN

42 13100610 4 |\BESER (1790K) RUBBER GASKET (1790K)

42 13100600 4 |\BESER (17908) RUBBER GASKET (1790S)

43 01745162 6 | 7RURETM4. 5X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16

44 02000018 4 |AAEIZEMAXS (BE) HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 (BLACKENED)
45 10736200 1 |1790DS_E3E%%E 1790DS UPPER FOAM BOX

46 50104040 3 |HE 4x150 () CABLE TIE 4X150 (BLACK)

47 01735165 6 |ZRIREIM3. 5X16 WOOD SCREW M3.5X16

48 01206650 4 | RNAIZFEMOX65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X65

49 00506070 4 |FHELS FLAT WASHER L6

50 00606000 4 |EEHE2-6 SPRING WASHER 2-6

51 10734640 1 |1790DSTFif% %4 1790DS LOWER FOAM BOX

52 30131180 1 RBRFE (50x50) FAN PROTECTION COVER (50X50)
53 01504100 4 |+FELIRETMAX10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10
54 10740260 1 |&FELoGO

30



rack device

13. R BXWMEBLEMNire

31



13. R X WA /Wire rack device parts

TS

TBHRR

NAME OF PARTS

Z8cH

1

10103650

1

#2048 4 2DR (§7L)

WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY 2DR

32



14. 4Pk B¢k /Special type parts

LAMI 17T TUPE FOR 0NN, | 20M)
WE LT o | 20m

i.Iﬂ WICTW 10w TUPE

1180w

-t

L L

SHiNG NIDv o TYPE
2

33



14. 3Bk X B B4 /Special type parts

NO | THHE | R TRt NAME OF PARTS ERhicH
1 01204085 2 | ARAIZEEN4XE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

2 13101870 1 |BIZRR TRIMMING BOARD

3 13101750 1 |EEBEIEERSER FEEDING GUIDE PLATE BEFORE AND AFTER
4 02000044 2 | —FEEEIMEX8 SLOTTED SCREW M5X8

5 13103920 1 | BIZ%4R120B THREAD TRIMMING BOARD 120B

6 13103930 1 |EMBIEERSER120 PRESSER FOOT FEEDING GUIDE PLATE 120
7 02000044 2 | —IFHRETMSX8 ($EER) SLOTTED SCREW M5X8 (NICKEL—PLATED)

8 13103940 1 |FERIZE2120MM PRESSER FOOT BRACKET 120MM

9 13104340 1 |EBMR (S)  GEOE10mm) PRESSER FOOT PLATE (S) (WIDTH 10MM)
10 13101540 1| ERR FEEDING PLATE

11 13103950 1 [ERIAR120MM FEEDING PLATE 120MM

12 13101900 1 |EBILEHE (17908) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY (1790S)

13 13104110 3 | —FEHMREET GER) SLOTTED PRESSER FOOT SCREW

14 13103970 1 |EBIZE120MM PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 120MM

15 13101880 1 |EBEH (1790K) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY (1790K)

16 13104360 1 TR (ZENE10mm) NEEDLE PLATE (WIDTH 10MM)

17 13104350 1 BridtR (ZEME10mm) OIL-PROOF BOARD (WIDTH 10MM)

18 13104330 1 |EBIZZR (BENE10mm) PRESSER FOOT HOLDER (WIDTH 10MM)




MERRS HEERS

EEELBENHEHBRAE

HIKARI (SHANGHAI) PRECISE MACHINERY SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

HB#a/E-mail:hikari@chinahikari.com BEmEIIRARETEXFXES005
®ItE/Web: www.chinahikari.com NO.800, ZHONGDA ROAD, ZHUJING INDUSTRIAL ZONE,
fEE/Fax: (00)86-21-67311311 JINSHAN DISTRICT, SHANGHAI CHINA

E3iE/Tel: (00)86-21-67311111 ( #£4MERER/ext .Foreign Trade Dept )

1S0 9001
2015

GUANTITY ATTESTATION

1S00001 B S F R IAE



	1.机体装置/Body device
	2.穿线装置/Threading device
	3.上轴装置/Upper shaft device
	4.下轴装置/Lower s
	4.下轴装置/Lower shaft device
	5.压脚、送料装置/Presser foot, feeding device
	5.压脚、送料装置/Presser foot, feeding device
	5.压脚、送料装置/Presser foot, feeding device
	6.针杆摇动装置/Needle bar rocking device
	7.上剪线装置/Upper trimming device
	7.上剪线装置/Upper trimming device
	7.上剪线装置/Upper trimming device
	7.上剪线装置/Upper trimming device
	8.下剪线装置/Lower thread trimming device
	8.下剪线装置/Lower thread trimming device
	8.下剪线装置/Lower thread trimming device
	9.切刀装置/Cutter device
	10.电控箱装置/Electric control box device
	10.电控箱装置/Electric control box device
	11.操作屏装置/Operation screen device
	11.操作屏装置/Operation screen device
	12.附件/Appendix
	12.附件/Appendix
	13.线架装置部件/Wire rack device parts
	13.线架装置部件/Wire rack device parts
	14.特殊类型部件/Special type parts
	14.特殊类型部件/Special type parts

